1
®
ISL88705, ISL88706, ISL88707,
ISL88708, ISL88716, ISL88813
FN8092.0Data Sheet October 18, 2005
µP Supervisor with Watchdog Timer,
Power-Fail Comparator, Manual Reset and
Adjustable Power-On Reset

ISL88705, ISL88706, ISL88707, ISL88708, ISL88716, ISL88813
Functional Block Diagrams
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2)
PART
MARKING VTH
TEMP
RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
ISL88705IP846Z ISL88705 Z I46 4.64V -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP*
ISL88706IP844Z ISL88706 Z I44 4.38V -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP*
ISL88706IP831Z ISL88706 Z I31 3.09V -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP*
ISL88706IP829Z ISL88706 Z I29 2.92V -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP*
ISL88706IP826Z ISL88706 Z I26 2.63V -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP*
ISL88813IP846Z ISL88813 Z I46 4.64V -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP*
ISL88716IP826Z ISL88716 Z I26 2.63V -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP*
ISL88707IP846Z ISL88707 Z I46 4.64V -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP*
ISL88708IP844Z ISL88708 Z I44 4.38V -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP*
ISL88708IP831Z ISL88708 Z I31 3.09V -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP*
ISL88708IP829Z ISL88708 Z I29 2.92V -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP*
ISL88708IP826Z ISL88708 Z I26 2.63V -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP*
ISL88705IB846Z 88705 Z I46 4.64V -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
ISL88706IB844Z 88706 Z I44 4.38V -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
ISL88706IB831Z 88706 Z I31 3.09V -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
ISL88706IB829Z 88706 Z I29 2.92V -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
ISL88706IB826Z 88706 Z I26 2.63V -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
ISL88813IB846Z 88813 Z I46 4.64V -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
ISL88716IB826Z 88716 Z I26 2.63V -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
ISL88707IB846Z 88707 ZI46 4.64V -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
ISL88708IB844Z 88708 Z I44 4.38V -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
ISL88708IB831Z 88708 Z I31 3.09V -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
ISL88708IB829Z 88708 Z I29 2.92V -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
ISL88708IB826Z 88708 Z I26 2.63V -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
NOTES:
1. Add “-TK” suffix for SOIC Tape and Reel Packaging
2. Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and